

IN THE IOWA SUPREME COURT

NO. 17-1419

Polk County No. CVCV053692

DAVID LOWELL EVENSON,

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

**WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES, INC. and SENTRY INSURANCE
COMPANY,**

Respondents/Appellees.

**APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HON. JEFFREY FARRELL, JUDGE**

**RESPONDENTS/APPELLEES' FINAL BRIEF AND
CONDITIONAL REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT**

**STEVEN T. DURICK
JOSEPH M. BARRON
KATHRYN JOHNSON**

**PEDDICORD, WHARTON, SPENCER, HOOK,
BARRON & WEGMAN, LLP**

6800 Lake Drive, Suite 125

West Des Moines, Iowa 50266

Telephone: (515) 243-2100; Facsimile: (515) 243-2132

steved@peddicord.law / joe@peddicord.law / kathryn@peddicord.law

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS/APPELLEES

WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SENTRY INSURANCE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents.....	2
Table of Authorities.....	3
Statement of Issues Presented For Review	4
Routing Statement	5
Statement of the Case	5
Standard of Review.....	12
I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY AFFIRMED REMAND ADJUDICATIONS OF THE COMMISSIONER CONCERNING IMPOSITION OF PENALTY FOR HEALING PERIOD COMPENSATION	14
II. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY AFFIRMED REMAND ADJUDICATIONS OF THE COMMISSIONER CONCERNING IMPOSITION OF PENALTY FOR PERMANENT PARTIAL DISABILITY COMPENSATION	20
Conclusion	25
Conditional Request for Oral Argument	26
Certificate of Compliance.....	27
Certificate of Service	27
Certificate of Filing	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases:

<u>Evenson v. Winnebago Industries, Inc.</u> , 881 N.W.2d 360 (Iowa 2016).....	7-9, 15, 25
<u>IBP, Inc. v. Harpole, et al.</u> , 621 N.W.2d 410, 417 (Iowa 2001).	13
<u>IBP, Inc. v. Al-Gharib</u> , 604 N.W.2d 621, 632 (Iowa 2000).....	13
<u>Kuhlmann v. Persinger</u> , 154 N.W.2d 860, 864 (Iowa 1967)	15
<u>St. Luke’s Hosp. v. Gray</u> , 604 N.W.2d 646, 649 (Iowa 2000).....	16
<u>Terwilliger v. Snap-On Tools Corp.</u> , 529 N.W.2d 267, 271 (Iowa 1995)...	13
<u>Vosberg v. AY McDonald Mfg. Co.</u> , 519 N.W.2d 405 (Iowa App. 1994) .	13

Statutes:

Iowa R. App. P. 6.1101(3).....	5
Iowa Code §86.13.....	6, 20
Iowa Code §86.13(4)	8
Iowa Code §17A.19	13
Iowa Code §17A.19(10)(f)	13
Iowa Code §86.13(4)(c).....	12, 14, 19
